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AN ACT making a supplementary appropriation of federal funds out 

of the treasury from the balance of federal moneys remaining 

unappropriated for the fiscal year ending the thirtieth day of June, 

two thousand four, to a new item of appropriation designated to 

the governor's office - jobs and growth tax relief reconciliation 

act of 2003, fund 8859, fiscal year 2004, organization 0100, and 

transferring certain amounts from that fund to the workers' 

compensation fund, fund 3440, fiscal year 2004, organization 

0322; to the tax reduction and federal funding increased compli­

ance fund, fund 1732, fiscal year 2004, organization 2300; and to 

the general revenue fund, all supplementing and amending 

chapter twenty, acts of the Legislature, regular session, two 

thousand three, known as the budget bill. 

WHEREAS, The governor has established the availability of federal 

funds for existing programs now available for expenditure in the fiscal 

year ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four, which are 

hereby appropriated by the terms of this supplementary appropriation 

bill; therefore 
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Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia: 

That chapter twenty, acts of the Legislature, regular session, two 

thousand three, known as the budget bill, be supplemented and 

amended by adding to Title II, section six thereof the following: 

1 TITLE II -APPROPRIATIONS. 

2 Sec. 6. Appropriations of federal funds. 

3 EXECUTIVE 

4 246a-Governor_' s Office-

5 Jobs and Growth Tax Relief 

6 Reconciliation Act of 2003 

7 (WV Code Chapter 5) 

8 Fund 8859 FY 2004 Org 0100 

9 Act-

10 ivity 

11 1 Unclassified - Total -

Federal 

Funds 

12 Transfer . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 402 $ 61,493,122 

13 From the above appropriation for unclassified - total -

14 transfer a total of $14,000,000 shall be transferred to the 

15 workers' compensation fund, fund 3440, organization 0322, 

16 $19,418,122 shall be transferred to the tax reduction and federal 

17 funding increased compliance fund, fund 1732, organization 

18 2300, and a total of $28,075,000 shall be transferred to the 

19 general revenue fund. 

20 The purpose of this supplementary appropriation bill is to 

21 supplement this account in the budget act for the fiscal year 



3 [Enr. H.B. 219 

22 ending the thirtieth day of June, two thousand four, by provid-

23 ing for a new item of appropriation to be established therein to 

24 appropriate federal funds for the designated spending unit for 

25 expenditure during the fiscal year two thousand four. 
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That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the 

foregoing bill is cor · ct enrolled. 
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